

## 4TH STREET SEWER AND STORM DRAIN - BID RECAP

(Apparent Low Bidder - Q&D Construction, Inc. )

**Apparent Low Bidder** 

						Apparent	Low Bidder												
														Farr Construction					
		Engineers Estimate of Probable Costs			Q&D Construction, LLC		Sierra Nevada Constrcution, Inc.		Aspen Developers Corporation		Spanish Springs Construction, Inc		(dba Resource Development)		Granite Construction Company		FW Carson Company		
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Furnish and Install 8-inch SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Main Pipe,			1															
	Removal/Disposal of Existing Pipe, Temporary Patch and all Apputenances,																		
	complete and in place	600	LF	\$275.00	\$165,000.00	\$215.00	\$129,000.00	\$275.00	\$165,000.00	\$290.00	\$174,000.00	\$350.00	\$210,000.00	\$346.00	\$207,600.00	\$265.00	\$159,000.00	\$358.00	\$214,800.00
2	Furnish and Install 8-inch SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Main Pipe, Temporary			-															
	Patch and all Apputenances, complete and in place	575	LF	\$285.00	\$163,875.00	\$285.00	\$163,875.00	\$250.00	\$143,750.00	\$310.00	\$178,250.00	\$335.00	\$192,625.00	\$268.50	\$154,387.50	\$285.00	\$163,875.00	\$296.00	\$170,200.00
	Furnish and Install 10-inch SDR-35 Storm Drain Lateral Pipe,			1						<b> </b>									
3	Removal/Disposal of Existing Pipe, Temporary Patch, Slurry Backfill, and																		
	all Apputenances, complete and in place	311	LF	\$250.00	\$77,750.00	\$490.00	\$152,390.00	\$320.00	\$99,520.00	\$260.00	\$80,860.00	\$300.00	\$93,300.00	\$419.50	\$130,464.50	\$460.00	\$143,060.00	\$558.00	\$173,538.00
	Furnish and Install 12-inch SDR-35 Storm Drain Main Pipe,																		
4	Removal/Disposal of Existing Pipe, Temporary Patch and all Apputenances,																		
	complete and in place	2,189	LF	\$300.00	\$656,700.00	\$190.00	\$415,910.00	\$255.00	\$558,195.00	\$260.00	\$569,140.00	\$280.00	\$612,920.00	\$258.00	\$564,762.00	\$300.00	\$656,700.00	\$480.00	\$1,050,720.00
5	Grout & Abandon Existing 8-inch Sanitary Sewer, complete and in place	575	LF	\$25.00	\$14,375.00	\$23.00	\$13,225.00	\$18.00	\$10,350.00	\$13.00	\$7,475.00	\$20.00	\$11,500.00	\$15.00	\$8,625.00	\$30.00	\$17,250.00	\$14.00	\$8,050.00
6	Furnish & Install Type I Storm Drain Manhole, Removal and Disposal of																		
	Existing Structure and ALL Appurtenances, Including New Frame and		<b></b>	41100000	44.400.00	<b>*** * * * * * * * * *</b>	#44 <b>=</b> 00 00	<b>*** * * * * * * * * *</b>	<b>** * * * * * * * * *</b>	<b>40.000.00</b>	40.000.00	40.000.00	<b>#</b> 0.000.00	<b>0.1.2.1.7.</b> 0.00	010 150 00	<b>42.5</b> 000 00	42.5.000.00	<b>4.7.7</b> 0000	<b>0.1.7.7</b> 00.00
	Cover, complete and in place		EA	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$13,450.00	\$13,450.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00
7	Furnish & Install Type I Storm Drain Manhole, Flat Top, Removal and																		
/	Disposal of Existing Structure and ALL Appurtenances, Including New	0	ΕA	\$14,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$93,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$78,400.00	\$13,250.00	\$106,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$133,600.00
	Frame and Cover, complete and in place	<del> </del>	EA	\$14,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$93,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$78,400.00	\$13,230.00	\$100,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$133,000.00
8	Furnish & Install Type IV Storm Drain Manhole, Removal and Disposal of Existing Structure and ALL Appurtenances, Including New Frame and																		
	Cover, complete and in place	2	EA	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,550.00	\$43,100.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00
	Furnish & Install Type I Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Removal and Disposal of	<del> </del>	1271		Ψ10,000.00	Ψ11,000.00	Ψ22,000.00	Ψ10,000.00	Ψ30,000.00	Ψ20,000.00	Ψ10,000.00	Ψ13,000.00	Ψ30,000.00	Ψ21,330.00	Ψ13,100.00	Ψ10,000.00	Ψ30,000.00	Ψ17,000.00	ψ3 1,000.00
9	Existing Structure and ALL Appurtenances, Including New Frame and																		
	Cover, complete and in place	4	EA	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$40,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$54,400.00	\$22,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$16,600.00	\$66,400.00
	Furnish & Install Type I Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Flat Top, Removal and			- <b> </b>						1				<b>1</b>					
10	Disposal of Existing Structure and ALL Appurtenances, Including New																		
	Frame and Cover, complete and in place	1	EA	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$18,100.00	\$18,100.00
		<b> -</b>																	
11	Furnish & Install Type I Sanitary Sewer Manhole, and ALL Appurtenances,			1															
	Including New Frame and Cover, complete and in place	1	EA	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00
10	Furnish & Install New Manhole Cone, Removal and Disposal of Existing			1															
12	Cone, and ALL Appurtenances, Including New Frame and Cover, complete		Б.	<b>#4.000.00</b>	Φ0.000.00	ФО ООО ОО	Ø1 C 000 00	Ø5.500.00	<b>#11</b> 000 00	Φ	#1 <b>2</b> 000 00	Φο 700 00	#10.000.00	ф <b>2</b> 000 00	Φ7 (00 00	Φ <b>2.7</b> 00.00	Ø5.400.00	Φ7. 500.00	Φ1.5.000.00
	and in place	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
13	Furnish & Install New Frame, Cover, and Rings and ALL Appurtenances, complete and in place	,	ΕA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
		<del>-</del>	EA	\$2,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	⊅∠,400.00	φ <del>4</del> ,δυυ.υυ	\$∠,000.00	\$ <del>4</del> ,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	⊅∠,800.00	\$5,000.00
14	Remove Existing Manhole Structure, Including Backfill and Tempory Patch, complete and in place	,	EA	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$13,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,450.00	\$12,900.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
15	Install Water Line Offset, (Materials Provided by TMWA), complete and in		LA	ψ10,000.00	φ20,000.00	\$10,500.00	φ21,000.00	Ψ0,200.00	Ψ13,000.00	Ψ7,500.00	Ψ15,000.00	φ2,500.00	Ψ2,000.00	ψ0,430.00	φ12,500.00	Ψ2,200.00	φ11,000.00	ψο,300.00	Ψ12,000.00
	place	7	EA	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$61,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$50,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$71,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$25,900.00
	Furnish and Install Excavatable Slurry Backfill at Waterline or Storm Drain	<del>/</del>	1.71	ΨΞ,000.00	Ψ33,000.00	ψο,οσο.οσ	Ψ01,000.00	ψ1,200.00	φυσ, 100.00	Ψ10,000.00	Ψ70,000.00	Ψ10,200.00	Ψ/1,100.00	Ψ2,000.00	Ψ03,000.00	Ψ20,000.00	Ψ110,000.00	Ψ5,700.00	Ψ25,700.00
16	Crossings as Designated on the Plans, complete and in place		EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
17	Provide Traffic Control, complete and in place	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$108,200.00	\$108,200.00	\$112,192.00	\$112,192.00	\$144,624.00	\$144,624.00	\$103,805.00	\$103,805.00	\$99,500.00	\$99,500.00	\$75,189.00	\$75,189.00	\$141,000.00	\$141,000.00
18	Force Account	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00	.,,,,,	\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00	77.77.7	\$75,000.00	7 . 23-22-00	\$75,000.00	-,,	\$75,000.00
	I.	-		,	,	1	,		,		,	1	,	1	, ,	<u> </u>	, ,		,

\$1,597,700.00 \$1,376,000.00 \$1,461,007.00 \$1,534,349.00 \$1,579,500.00 \$1,774,774.00 \$2,179,208.00